July 14, 2024    
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		 We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Dennis Wenceslao
Message: Consider Your Ways
Text: Haggai 1:1-15

3 Then the word of the Lord came through the prophet Haggai: 4 “Is it a time for you yourselves to be living in your paneled houses, while this house remains a ruin?”
5 Now this is what the Lord Almighty says: “Give careful thought to your ways. 6 You have planted much, but harvested little. You eat, but never have enough. You drink, but never have your fill. You put on clothes, but are not warm. You earn wages, only to put them in a purse with holes in it.”

Announcements:
1. All-church cleaning is moved to July 20, 2024 (Saturday) 9am-12noon.  Please sign up with your congregation deacons and select the area you would like to serve.  
2. Your child is invited to attend a fun club for boys and girls ages 5-12.  5-Day Club meets for 90 minutes for five days in partnership with Child Evangelism Fellowship, a bible centered ministry, 7/22-26, 5-8pm. There is no fee to join the 5-Day Club but there is an option to join dinner with a fee of $30 per person to be paid on the first day.  Parents and friends are welcome to attend.  Please register online before the deadline date of July 8.  http://fecarcadia.org/children.
3. Please join the farewell lunch in honor of Ms. Edeliza Mainit in the Fellowship Hall on Sunday, July 28 at 1:00 pm. She has completed her one-year service term as the Children’s Ministry Development Director. We are very grateful for her valuable experience and leadership provided for the team building and training for the volunteers in the children’s ministry. May the Lord watch over and guide her, and bless her work at CEF and in the communities she will serve. Please RSVP https://forms.gle/P4j6NpGEzdBgrT5K7
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1. Messiah Workshop for Singers 8/10 (Sat) from 9:30 am to 12:30 pm at FEC Glendale
[image: C:\Users\Jolly\OneDrive\Desktop\Messiah Workshop.png]Dr.Katharin Rundus will conduct a vocal workshop for singers focusing on selected choruses from Handel's Messiah. The workshop will help us prepare for the Combined Choir Christmas concert. FECA Music Ministry Committee (MUSECC) sponsors this free workshop. Digital scores will be sent out beforehand. Lunch is included.  
Registration deadline: 8/1/2024. To register, please scan the QR code or use this link: https://fecg.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/2368341
For additional information, contact Mari Salli <mari@fecg.org>.  If you wish to sing a solo piece from Messiah, please contact Sharon Peng <scpeng52@yahoo.com>
2. Social Concern Seminar: Spiritual Formation and Political Involvement
Speaker: Professor Ping Cheung Lo (Dean and Rebecca Stephan Chair in Chinese Studies and academic dean of the Chinese Studies Center, Fuller Seminary)
[image: C:\Users\Jolly\Downloads\qrcode for 8-3, 8-10 Social concern Seminars (1).jpeg]Cantonese Session (No Translation)
Date: 8/3 (Sat) 10 am – 12:30 pm
Location: FEC Arcadia, 625 W Foothill Blvd, Monrovia, CA 91016
Mandarin Session (No Translation)
Date: 8/10 (Sat) 10 am – 12:30 pm
Location: FEC Diamond Bar, 20504 Earlgate St, Walnut, CA 91789
For Registration, please scan the QR Code or visit www.feca.org
3. FECA Governing Board Meeting 
The FECA Governing Board will meet on 7/16 (Tuesday) at 7:30 p.m. via Zoom.  Please pray for sensitivity to the Holy Spirit’s leading and divine wisdom in planning and execution.  
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	104
	242
	67
	106
	--
	38
	15

	Cantonese
	23
	106
	--
	95
	--
	112
	--

	English
	112
	35
	--
	--
	102
	67
	--

	Youth
	13
	21
	8
	w/ACC
	--
	w/Eng.
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,266

	
	Glendale
SGV
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	31,557.36
	18,420.50
	7,717.60
	10,178.82
	15,488.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,837.00
	440.00
	10.00
	--
	853.00

	Others
	2,865.00
	2,006.00
	20.00
	186.46
	1,000.00

	06/24 Sur./Def.
	(7,707)
	48,685 
	(17,638)
	17,386 
	23,063

	01-06/24 Sur./Def.
	44,494 
	73,120 
	(67,255)
	46,083 
	(25,191)






image2.png




image3.jpeg




image1.png




